06-27-2002 FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 **U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office OMB 0651-0027 **PATENT** 102136951 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type 11.02 X New **Assignment** Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # U.S. Government
(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Daniele Cerruti 5/16/02 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Name (line 1) Stefano Belfiore 5/16/02 Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) Eltek S.P.A. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of ad omestic representative is attached. Address (line 1) | Strada Valenza 5A (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 5033 Casale Monferrato (AL) Address (line 3) Italy State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000232 060735 10054676 40.00 CH 01 FC:58 Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Public burden reporting for this collection or information is esumated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Street to be recorded, including their for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Page 2 | | | | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 239-4162 | | | | | |
| Name | Howard F. M | andelbaum | | | |
| Address (line 1) | 350 Fifth A | venue - Suit e 7 | 814 | | |
| Address (line 2) | Empire Stat | e Building | | | |
| Address (line 3) | New York, N | Y 10118 | | | |
| Address (line 4) | | | | | |
| Pages | Enter the total nu including any at | umber of pages of the tachments. | attached conv | eyance document | # 2 |
| • • | , , | atent Number(s) | (DO NOT FAITE | | onal numbers attached |
| | ne Patent Application N tent Application No | umber or the Patent Numbe umber(s) | er (DO NOTENTE | R BOTH numbers for the Patent Nur | |
| 10/054676 | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. | | | | | |
| • | peration Treaty | PCTI | | РСТ | РСТ |
| | er PCT application <u>r if</u> a U.S. Applicati | | | РСТ | РСТ |
| has | not been assigne | | | | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 | | | | | |
| Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account | | | | | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 06-0735 | | | | | |
| | | Authorization | n to charge add | ditional fees: Yes | No No |
| Statement and Signature | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as | | | | | |
| indicated herein. | | | | | |
| | . Mandelbaum | Khad | 1 let | | 6/12/2002 |
| | e of Person Signin | g | Signature | | Date |

PATENT REEL: 013020 FRAME: 0916

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniele Cerruti, a citizen of Italy, residing at Viale Stazione 14, 13040 Fontanetto Po (VC), Italy, and I, Stefano Belfiore, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Casale 14, 15032 Borgo San Martino (AL), Italy, hereinbelow collectively referred to as "Assignors", have made a certain invention in Washing Agents Dispenser for a Domestic Washing Machine, Namely a Dishwasher, described in our application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for Letters Patent therefor, and executed by us on the same respective date(s) on which we have executed this Assignment;

and

WHEREAS, Eltek S.p.A., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having offices and doing business at Strada Valenza 5A, 15033 Casale Monferrato (AL), Italy, and elsewhere, hereinbelow referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of securing the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Assignors, have sold, assigned transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said invention, application, and Letters Patent, when granted and in and to any divisions, continuations, improvements, reissues, or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, but at its or their expense;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013020 FRAME: 0917 For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assignees, or the nominees of any of them, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any application for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on the said invention in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominees, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application, and where the application may be filed by another than the inventors; and take all rightful oaths and make all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other forms of protection for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, without charge to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

Executed on _16-05-2002

RECORDED: 06/19/2002

Daniele Cerruti

Executed on M/S/QL

Stefano Belfiore